

GAHC010206782025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5513/2025

SAILEN KUMAR SHARMA
S/O LATE MANI RAM SHARMA
RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 4, TANGLA TOWN, P.O. TANGLA IN THE DIST.
UDALGURI (BTC), PIN-784521.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
ASSAM WATER CENTRE
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-781029.

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

KAMRUP RURAL WATER RESOURCES DIVISIO
FORMERLY KNOWN AS GUWAHATI WEST WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
BHARALUMUKH
GUWAHATI-781009

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S SARMA, MS. M SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

15.12.2025

Heard Mr. S. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Tinglung, learned Standing Counsel for the Water Resource Department, is granted further 3(three) weeks time to file affidavit.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant